funding for FY26 for all aspects of SCAC operations is specified in 2025 House Bill 2, the 

General Appropriation Act for FY26, at page 55, lines 4 through 12.   Total funding appropriated 

to the RLD to fund the operations of the SCAC in FY26 is five hundred and fifty thousand 

dollars ($550,000); four hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($450,000) being appropriated from 

the General Fund and the remaining one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) appropriated 

through internal services funds/interagency transfers from the Children, Youth and Families 

Department from federal Title IV-E revenue.